

WPSB No.566 of 2019

Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Mr. Piyush Garg, learned Advocate for the petitioner.

Admit.

Mr. Vikas Pande, learned Standing Counsel, takes notice on behalf of the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4.

Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned Standing Counsel, takes notice on behalf of the second-respondent.

Mr. B.D. Kandpal, learned Standing Counsel, takes notice on behalf of the fifth-respondent.

All of them seek four weeks' time to file counter affidavits.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)

17.02.2020

Sanjay