

WPSB No.566 of 2019

**Hon'ble Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.**

**Hon'ble R. C. Khulbe, J.**

Shri Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Shri Pradeep Joshi, learned additional chief standing counsel appearing for the State-respondent nos.1,3 and 4.

Shri Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2.

Shri B.D. Kandpal, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.5.

The petition has been admitted on 17.2.2020.

Hence, post for hearing in the usual course.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed by then.

Urgency application (IA 7440 of 2020) moved by the petitioner is disposed off accordingly.

**(R.C. Khulbe, J.) (Ravi Malimath, A.C.J.)**

30.09.2020

R.D.