

| SL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS   |
|---------|------|--|---|
|         |      |  | <p><u>WPSB No. 566 of 2019</u></p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b><br/> <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner.</li> <li>2. Mr. G.S. Negi, learned Addl. C.S.C. for the State.</li> <li>3. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for respondent no. 2.</li> <li>4. Ms. Menka Tripathi, learned counsel for respondent no. 5.</li> <li>5. The issue is being framed for deciding this petition whether a disciplinary proceeding can be initiated on the charge of corruption without initiating the proceedings under the provisions of the Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988.</li> <li>6. The counsel for both the parties are directed to address on this issue on the next date.</li> <li>7. List this case on 14.10.2024 at 4:00 pm.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b><br/>06.09.2024.</p> <p>Parul</p> |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|