

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	06.05.2026		<p>WPSB No. 566 of 2019 Anuradha GargPetitioner Vs.Respondents State of Uttarakhand & others <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Ms. Devanshi Joshi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Vivek Pathak, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Gajendra Tripathi, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. Mr. Shobhit Saharia, learned counsel for the High Court of Uttarakhand. 4. Ms. Menka Tripathi, learned counsel for respondent no.5. <p><u>Urgency Application (IA No.16575 of 2026)</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 5. List the main matter for hearing after four weeks. 6. Urgency application stands disposed of accordingly. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 06.05.2026 06.05.2026 NISHANT </p>